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Q4 ARCHITECTS INC.
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AREA SCHEDULE

Lot No.Proj. No.

HALLETT HOMES - OAKVILLE, ON.
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18026

Company

Street

City

#

Company

Street

City

#

Company

Street

City

#

Company

Street

City

#

374
REGENT -

6002A
MODIFIED

SHEET

NUMBER SHEET NAME
AREA SCHEDULE

AREA ft² AREA m²

FINISHED LANDING 182.42 ft² 16.95 m²

GROUND FLOOR AREA 2848.26 ft² 264.61 m²

SECOND FLOOR AREA 2849.63 ft² 264.74 m²

SUBTOTAL G.F.A. 5880.31 ft² 546.30 m²

OTB -52.94 ft² -4.92 m²

TOTAL DEDUCTABLE AREA -52.94 ft² -4.92 m²

TOTAL NET AREA 5827.37 ft² 541.38 m²

BUILDING COVERAGE

AREA ft² AREA m²

BUILDING COVERAGE -3122.13 ft² -290.06 m²

PORCH

COVERED LANAI

BUILDING COVERAGE INCLUDING
PORCH & COVERD LANAI

-3122.13 ft² -290.06 m²



 

March 26, 2021                                              VIA E‐MAIL 
 
Town of Oakville 

Building Services Department 

1225 Trafalgar Road 

Oakville, Ontario  L6H 0H3 

 
Attention:  Heather McCrae 
    Secretary‐Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment  
      
Re:  Minor Variance Application 
  Hallett Homes Corporation 
  Part of Lot 29 Concession 2, North of Dundas Street 

Lot 374, 20M‐1223 
2389 Saw Whet Boulevard 
Town of Oakville 

 
Ms. McCrae, 
 
On behalf of Hallett Homes Corporation, please find enclosed minor variance application for the above‐

mentioned property. The requested variances ask for relief to permit a minimum rear yard setback of 1.15 

metres, whereas Section 15.376.2 c) requires a minimum rear yard setback of 7.0 metres. 

 

The house was designed and sited on the lot based on the interpretation of the southerly lot line being 

the front lot line, the easterly lot line the flankage lot line, the northerly lot line the rear lot line and the 

westerly lot line the interior side lot line.  It was later identified that although the lot is on one street the 

easterly lot line is technically the shorter of the two street lines, so technically the front lot line.  The rear 

lot line is deemed the lot line opposite the front lot line, so the lot line that is functioning as an interior lot 

line is technically the rear lot line and a minor variance is required. 

 
The requested variance to permit a minimum rear yard setback of 1.15 metres meets the intent of the 
Zoning By‐law 2014‐014 and Livable Oakville Plan as the orientation of the house is consistent with the 
streetscape and an amenity space that will function as an appropriate rear yard is being provided. 
Therefore, the requested variance is appropriate and satisfies the four tests under the Planning Act. 
 
In support of these applications, we are pleased to enclose the following: 

 1 digital copy of each executed minor variance application; 

 1 digital copy of the minor variance sketch, prepared by Korsiak Urban Planning, dated March 
16, 2020; 

 1 digital copy of floor plans and elevations and building rendering, prepared by Q4 architects, 
dated February 2021, and; 

 1 digital copy of the Registered M‐Plan 20M‐1223, prepared by J.D. Barnes, dated March 12, 
2020. 

 



 

The Towns fee in the amount of $3,734.00, will be submitted electronically to the Town once a 

reference number is provided.  The Region’s fee in the amount of $36.35 will be delivered to the 

attention of Catalina Burby once the application has been deemed complete.  

 
I trust the application is in order. Please feel free to contact me should you require any additional 
information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

KORSIAK URBAN PLANNING 
 
 
 
 
Catherine McEwan  
Encl. 
Copy:  Ben Hallett, Hallett Homes Corporation, Encl. 
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